

ICC Resolution 484

26 September 2024 Original: English



International Coffee Council 138th Session 12 September 2024 London, United Kingdom

Resolution Number 484

APPROVED AT THE PLENARY MEETING, 12 SEPTEMBER 2024

Signature of the International Coffee Agreement 2022

WHEREAS:

The International Coffee Council at its 133rd Session on 9 June 2022 approved:

- Resolution 476 adopting the text of the International Coffee Agreement (ICA) 2022;
- Resolution 477, which designated the International Coffee Organization as the Depositary for the International Coffee Agreement 2022;
- The opening for signature of the ICA 2022 on 6 October 2022, as contained in document ICC-133-6 - Decisions and Resolutions adopted at the 133rd Session of the International Coffee Council.

The International Coffee Council at its 134th Session on 6 and 7 October 2022 approved:

Resolution 478 on the opening for signature of the ICA 2022 in Bogotá, Colombia.

The International Coffee Council at its 136th Session on 28 and 29 September 2023 approved:

• Resolution 482 on the opening for signature of the ICA 2022 in Bengaluru, India.

TAKING INTO ACCOUNT

That the 138th Session of the International Coffee Council will take place in London, United Kingdom, on 12 September 2024.

THE INTERNATIONAL COFFEE COUNCIL

RESOLVES:

The International Coffee Agreement 2022 shall be open for signature in London, United Kingdom, at the headquarters of the International Maritime Organization and away from the seat of the Depositary (222 Gray's Inn Road, London WC1X 8HB), on 12 September 2024 and, thereafter, at the seat of the Depositary. On this same occasion, the deposit of instruments of ratification, acceptance and approval of the ICA 2022 will also be permitted.